## 508839273 10/29/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI482562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jackson Kwok	10/06/2020
Bill Yang	07/12/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Britax Childcare Hong Kong Ltd.	
Street Address:	Rm 1101-3, I 1/F, Tower II, Phase I, Enterprise Square No. 9	
Internal Address:	Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay	
City:	Kowloon Bay	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Postal Code:	999077	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18332447
Application Number:	17668982
Application Number:	16842328

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-261-3100

**Email:** cipatents@klgates.com,megan.loye@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Adrian Gonzalez Cerrillo

Address Line 1:K&L GATES LLPAddress Line 2:P. 0. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Loye
SIGNATURE:	Megan Loye
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2024

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3400706\_00137\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tiff source=3400706\_00137\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT 508839273 REEL: 069057 FRAME: 0890

source=3400706\_00137\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tiff source=3400706\_00137\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069057 FRAME: 0891

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the US patent application entitled **STROLLER**, which was filed with the U.S. Patent Office on <u>April 7, 2020</u> under Application No. <u>16/842,328</u>; and

WHEREAS, BRITAX CHILDCARE HONG KONG Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Hong Kong, having its principal place of business and mailing address at Rm 1101-3, 11/F, Tower II, Phase I, Enterprise Square No. 9 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay Hong Kong, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the inventions on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the inventions as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment; and

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT, national stage, or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International Convention for the Protection of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and

HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by

743051/00121

# 

**EXECUTED** below by ASSIGNOR:

743051/00121

## **EXECUTED** below by ASSIGNOR:

Inventor Name: Bill Yang
Signature: Postlyang
Residence & mailing address: <u>c/o Britax Childcare Hong Kong Ltd., Rm 1101-3, 1/F, Tower II,</u>
Phase 1, Enterprise Square, No. 9 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong
Citizenship: Taiwan
Date: 14(4. (3. 2020
$\sim 10^{-7}$

743051/00121

EXECUTED be	elow by ASSIGNEE:		_	••
Name & Title:	SCHUCHMANN,	OLIGER	MANAGING	DIESTOR
Signature:	111-			
Date:	OF OCT dodo			

743051/00121

PATENT REEL: 069057 FRAME: 0895

**RECORDED: 10/29/2024**